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Title: 
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Synopsis: 

EILEEN CURRY - SUBJECT 
LARRY PARKS - SUBJECT 
JOYCE ANN JANKOWSKI - VICTIM 
SUSAN MARIE BLACK - VICTHII 

WHITE SLAVE TRAFFIC ACT 

Subject CURRY on 10/20/61 appeared in USDC, Cle~eland, 
Ohi.o, and entered a ple.q. of guilty to .. ar1 information 
ch~ging '-tiolation of Titae 18-; Sections-.2421, 2422, and 
3~ us c®e. She was _ on tha~ . dat.e __ .sentenced to · serve 
tw~ years~n the custody of the Attorney General. lA 
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::. On October 20, 1961, subject CURRY appeared in 
United States Dis~rict Court at Cleveland, Ohio, and before 
United States District Judge CHARLES J. MC NAiviEE waived 
prosecution by indictment and consented to plead to an 
information charging violation of Title 18, Sections 2421, 
2L~22, and 371, United States Code. The information was 
filed at this time. Judge MC NAMEE then sentenced CURRY to 
serve two years in the custody of the Attorney General. 

The Buffalo Office on October 9, - 1961, advised 
that on October 5, 1961, Detective PERCY ROSS of the · 
Morality Squad, Metropolitan 'l'oronto Police Department, 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, · was informed of information 
developed in this matter at Cleveland and he stated that he 
believed that the two prostitutes in Torontb referred to by 
EilEEN REDDEN as the girls vvho worked for PARKS in Toronto 
are SirvlONE ANN KIRBY and DONNA MARIE THOMPSON. Detective 
ROSS made available photogi'aphs of THOIVIPSON and KIRBY, both 
of vJhom have arrest records at Toronto showing that they were 
charged with being inmates of a common bawdy house on 
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February 24, 1961, for which KIRBY received a $200 fine or 
30 days and THOMPSON received a $50 fine or 20 days. Detective 
ROSS requested that these photographs be shown to REDDEN as 
well -8.s victims SUSAN IIIARIE BLACK and JOYCE ANN JANKOWSKI to 
determine if these individuals are working as prostitutes for 
PAPJCS in Toronto~ \ ) ..... _. 

The victims and subject CURRY when previously 
interviewed said they had never seen any· of the girls working 
for subject PARKS. Victims had never even heard of any girls 
he had vwrking for him and the only girl CURRY had heard 
mentioned 'l.•ras a girl named SIMONE. She previously advised 
that she had never seen this girl. 
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